Beat: News

President Of India Receives Copy Of Book "~Grassroots Innovation"

Stories Of Extraordinary Men And Women

New Delhi, India, 03.08.2016, 19:09 Time

USPA NEWS - The President, Mr. Pranab Mukherjee receiving a copy of the book "Grassroots Innovations' from Prof. Anil K. Gupta, Executive Vice Chairperson, National Innovation Foundation-India (Ahmedabad), at Rashtrapati Bhavan, in New Delhi on August 02, 2016.

Stories Of Extraordinary Men And Women

The President of India, Mr. Pranab Mukherjee received a copy of book "Grassroots Innovation' authored by Prof. Anil K. Gupta of IIM Ahmedabad who is also the Vice Chairman, National Innovation Foundation at Rashtrapati Bhavan on August 2.

Speaking on the occasion, the President congratulated Prof. Anil K. Gupta and said that he was deeply appreciative of his efforts and painstaking work about the innate creativity and innovative potential of our people. He stated that Dr. Gupta's book was about stories of extraordinary men and women who are silently contributing in the innovation movement for the economic development and advancement of society.

The President said that the Government should provide institutional support to the grass root innovators. Their efforts will not be appreciated if necessary linkages between the relevant stakeholders are not established. The Festival of Innovations which is organized by Rashtrapati Bhavan in collaboration with National Innovation Foundation has helped to bring together creative energy from different domains.

The President conveyed his best wishes to Dr. Gupta and his dedicated team to continue their march in adding value to the ideas and innovations of communities at grassroots level.

Among the dignitaries present on the occasion were Prof. Ashutosh Sharma, Secretary, Department of Science & Technology and Dr. R. A. Mashelkar, Chairperson, National Innovation Foundation.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-8771/president-of-india-receives-copy-of-book-grassroots-innovation.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168

Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com